1-30-01 Rebub

,			
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PA	,		
Case No. DP-303			
Please record the attached origin	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest.		
PATRICK N. HOPKINS	Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
IIYA LISENKER MICHAEL R. LUKUC	Internal Address: Street Address: 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 th Floor		
WIIGHAEL R. LUNGG	City: Troy		
	State/Zip: Michigan 48098		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: 5-24-61	06-05-2001		
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other: 00-03-2001		
Security Agreement Merger			
Execution Date: DECEMBER 11, 2000	101740242		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	t attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: DECEMBER 11, 2000 Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/772,640	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	*		
concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Scott A. McBain	Enclosed		
DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Legal Staff – Intellectual Property 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 th Floor	No. 50-0831		
Troy Michigan 48098	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0831. 		
DO NOT HEE	OVERPAYMENT TO DOPOSITE THE SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	·		
	HUE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to egoing with the total and the best of my knowledge and belief, the total and the best of my knowledge and belief, the total and the best of my knowledge and belief, the total and the best of my knowledge and belief, the total and the best of my knowledge and belief, the total and the best of the best of my knowledge and belief, the total and the best of			
copy of the original document.			
MAY 24, 2001			
FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Total number of pages			

PATENT REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0936

<u> </u>	3-2001		
DATENTO ONEN	PATENTS ONLY TRADEMARKS		
. .			
1 10000 1000 12	312478 by thereof.		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
PATRICK N. HOPKINS IIYA LISENKER MICHAEL R. LUKUC	Name: DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS Internal Address: Street Address: 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 Troy State/Zip: Michigan 48098		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:		
Security Agreement			
Execution Date: DECEMBER 11, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	et attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: DECEMBER 11, 2000 Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40		
Scott A. McBain	☐ Enclosed		
DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS Legal Staff – Intellectual Property 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0831		
Troy, Michigan 48098	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0831. 		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
2798-8000 MOBY EDU - 20-2007/ 500831 - 5 2778 540 \			
. 90e580	HOE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing JANUARY 30, 2001 Signature Date			
The sumber of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document; 3		

PATENT

REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-300304, DP-303994 entitled

MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FLUID DAMPER TUNABLE FOR SMOOTH TRANSITIONS

for which I executed filed, I authorize att of said application I	d a declaration dated as indicated borney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insenere in parentheses (pelow. If the patent application has been ext the application number and filing date filed) when known.
Inventor's signature	Notin Hophi	Date_12/11/00
Full name:	PATRICK N. HOPKINS	Declaration dated:
Residence:	West Carrolton, Ohio 45449	12/11/00
Inventor's signature	Ilya Liudu	Date_/2/11/00
Full name:	IIYA LISENKER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Miamisburg, Ohio 45342	12/11/00
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	MICHAEL R. LUKUC	Declaration dated:
Residence:	New Carlisle, Ohio 45344	

PATENT REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-300304, DP-303994 entitled

MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FLUID DAMPER TUNABLE FOR SMOOTH TRANSITIONS

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. It brings SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the a in parentheses (filed	pplication number and filing date of
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	PATRICK N. HOPKINS	Declaration dated:
Residence:	West Carrolton, Ohio 45449	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	IIYA LISENKER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Miamisburg, Ohio 45342	
Inventor's signature	Michel B. Like	Date_12-20-90
Full name:	MICHAEL R. LUKUC	Declaration dated:
Decidence	New Carlisle, Ohio 45344	12-20-00

** TOTAL PAGE.06 **

PATENT REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0939